
Devils Lake Park Board 

2024-25 BOYS 3RD & 4TH GRADE BASKETBALL 

 

Team   Number   Practice Site Coach   Phone Number 

Les Schwab Tires       1     St. Joes  Kaycee Schlieve 701-351-7711 

Fog Works LLC       2     Prairie View Josh Cluchie  701-520-7038 

NDTC         3     Prairie View Madison Harris 701-230-5461 

Creative Impressions       4     Prairie View Issac Woodhul l 701-230-3298 

  

1. Parents are responsible for all transportation of their children. 

2. Games will be played at the Elementary Schools during the week and Central Middle School on Saturdays.  

Abbreviation codes are as follows:  PV-Prairie View, SJ-St. Joseph and CMS-Central Middle School.   

3. Program Coordinator – Kaycee Schlieve – 351-7711       SC-South Court   NC-North Court 

  

Mon., Dec 9       Wed., Dec 11  Mon., Dec. 16   Wed., Dec. 18 

Practice   Practice   Games @ PV   Practice  

3:40-5:00 pm   1:30-3:00 pm  4:00 pm 1 vs 4   3:40-5:00 pm 

PV & SJ    PV & SJ  4:45 pm 2 vs 3    PV & SJ 

    EARLY OUT 

 

Sat. Dec 21   Dec. 22-Jan. 5 Mon. Jan 6   Wed. Jan 8  

Games @ CMS  NO PRACTICES Practice   Practice  

9:00 am 1 vs 2 NC  OR GAMES  3:40-5:00 pm   3:40-5:00 pm 

9:00 am 3 vs 4 SC     PV & SJ   PV & SJ 

9:45 am 1 vs 4 NC 

9:45 am 3 vs 2 SC 

 

Sat. Jan 11   Mon. Jan 13  Wed. Jan 15   Sat. Jan 18    

Games @ CMS  Practice  Practice    Games @ CMS 

9:00 an 1 vs 3 NC  3:40-5:00 pm  3:40-5:00   12:00 pm 1 vs 2 NC  

9:00 am 2 vs 4 SC  PV & SJ  PV & SJ   12:00 pm 3 vs 4 SC 

9:45 am 1 vs 2 NC         12:45 pm 1 vs 3 NC 

9:45 am 3 vs 4 SC         12:45 pm 2 vs 4 SC 

 

 

Mon. Jan 20   Wed. Jan 22  Mon. Jan 27   Wed. Jan 29th  

NO PRACTICE  Practice  GAMES @ PV  Practice    

    3:40-5:00 pm  4:00 pm 1 vs 3   1:30-3:00 pm 

PV & SJ  4:45  pm 2 vs 4  PV & SJ 

           EARLY OUT 

Saturday Feb 1 

Games @CMS 

9:00 am 1 vs 2 NC 

9:00 am 3 vs 4 SC 

9:45 am 2 vs 3 NC 

9:45 am 1 vs 4 SC 

 

 

 

 



3rd & 4th Grade: 

*Games will be two 20-minute halves with substitutions every four minutes.  Play will be 4 on 4 with man-to-man 

defense and no pressing.  No free throws will be shot.  On fouls the offended team will get the ball.  No score will 

be kept. 

 

*Parents are responsible for transportation unless busing is available.  Please arrive 10 minutes early to games and 

pick-up players at designated times. 

 

*Most games are played at elementary schools (PV & SJ) during the week and at CMS on Saturdays.  

 

*In case of schedule changes, written notice will be provided to players.  Listen to radio announcements for 

weather related cancellations. 

   

*For any concerns, contact Program Coordinator Kaycee Schlieve – 351-7711. 

 


